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   The Great Jury for the American National Union 

of The United States of America 

True Bill of Indictment 

 
Claimant: JEFFREY ALAN THOMASSON, PMA 

V. 
Respondent(s): Sheila Marie Schultz, Lee H. Tetwiler, Richard Michael 

Fisher, Stephanie Keis, Ron Philip Wood, and Audra Lynn Harper 
 

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the American National Union of The 
United States of America in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with 
jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United 
States of America, and 

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby 
informs the Chief Notary of the Human Rights Tribunal International that the Great Jury 
convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and 

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that 
there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondent(s) with: 

❖   Violation of the Law of Nations Book 1 Chapter 13 § 158 (Capital Crime) 

❖   Communism- Violating all Public Laws-101 
❖ Withholding Evidence-Violating Public Law 101-7, Public Law 101-10 and Public 

Law 101-12 

International Translation 
 

A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice section of the 
Continental Free Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here: LINK 

 

mailto:gjforeperson@generalpostoffice.org
https://continentalfreepress.news/2020/09/20/the-universal-declaration-of-human-rights-is-hereby-classified-as-public-law-within-the-states-of-the-union-within-the-united-states-of-america/
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The Great Jury agrees that the Respondent(s) are absent a written and published social 
compact agreement between a permanent population within the territory of The United States 
of America and do not have the Legal obligation to administer Justice LINK operating within a 
corporate body politic LINK (Part 2 video 1- minute mark 11:15 to13:20) known as the 
Municipal Court of the City of Paola within the political subdivision of the state of Kansas, 
therefore violating the Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII § 158 wherein Respondent(s) do 
not have the Legal obligation to administer Justice LINK (minute marks 3:32 to 3:42, 4:19 to 
5:20 and 7:12 to 8:12), and 
 
Further, the Great Jury agrees that Respondent(s) are committing Communism- a violation of 
all Public Laws-101 for not recognizing the intangible rights of Claimant and classifying 
Claimant as an inhabitant without rights to private property, therefore depriving Claimant of 
life, liberty and security of person while moving Claimant’s person into the Internal Revenue 
Trust in one of the territories of the United States Virgin Islands, Puerto Rico, etc. from the 
metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America to which 
Claimant has claimed Claimant’s lot in accordance with the Law of Nations LINK (Affidavit 
points 11 and 12), wherein Article 34 of the Bi Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and 
between the people for the States of the Union of The United States of America states: “The 

people for The United States of America agree that Communism is hereby outlawed” LINK, 
and 
 
Furthermore, the Great Jury agrees that Respondent Audra Lynn Harper, former Clerk of the 
Court for the Municipal Court of the City of Paola in the political subdivision of the state of 
Kansas has withheld evidence, thereby violating Public Law 101-7, Public Law 101-10 and 
Public Law 101-12 in the form of withholding Affidavit(s) that Claimant attempted to file 
within the office of the Clerk of the Court LINK (minute mark 7:10 to 11:00), and  

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this 
True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi-
Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America 
where in it states: 
 
 Article 15: “The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be 
given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great Jury that the evidence is true, and 
published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be a justification; and the 
Great Jury shall be the judges of the law and facts”, and 
 
The Great Jury further Sayeth Naught, 

, Trustee, Great Jury Foreperson 
 
This 152nd Day in the year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 18th day of August in the two 
thousand and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name. 
 

 

https://www.reignoftheheavens.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/04/Law-of-Nations.pdf
https://trohshow.com/2020/07/05/the-ninety-sixth-broadcast-of-the-t-roh-show/
https://v3.fastupload.co/file/3921
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